AWARD PURCMASE OF City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had

600-VOLT X1LP
TRIPLEX CABLE

~

RES. NO. 84-156

been received for 25,000 of 350 MM and 10,000 feet of 4/O
AWG 6C0-volt XLP Triplex Aluminum Cable:

BITDER BID \

25,000 ft 350 MM 10,000 ft. 4/0 AWG

G.E. Supply Co. $34,582.50 $ 9,688.40
West inghouse $34,715.00 $ 9,699.00
Electrorep $36,768.75 $10,303.20
Valley Electric $37,232.50 $10,441.00
King Wire & Cable  $39,485.00 €11,183.00
Maydwell & Hartzell $46,640.00 $15,900.00

CQOUNCIL ADOPTED RESOIUTION NO. 84-1556 AWARDING THE BID ROR
THE PURCHASE OF 25,000 FEET OF 350 MM AND 10,00C FEET OF 4/0
AWG 600-VOLT XLP TRIPLEX ALIMIN(M CABLE TO GENERAL ELECIRIC
SUPPLY (0., THE LOW BIIDER, IN THE AMOINT OF $44,270.90.

)

i




&UN CIL COMMUN ICATIOi

TO  THE CITY COUNCHL DATE NO.
FROM THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE ' - October 8, 1984

SUBJECT. o
UBJECT:  pURCHASE OF 600-VOLT XLP TRIPLEX CABLE (UD-E84-9)

On Tuesday, October 2, 1984, bids were received for 25,000 feet of 350 MCM
and 10,000 feet of 4/0 AWG 600-velt XLP Triplex Aluminum Cable. The cable
will be used in Burgundy Village, Meadows, Noma Ranch, Rivergate Place,
Whispering Osks and Woodlake North Subdivisions, as well as Pioneer Place,
Rivergate Commons and Southwind Condominium prejects, and for other cable
needs as they develop,

Based on the bids received, it is recommended that the bid be awarded to

the lowest bidder in both categories, namely General Electric Supply Co.,
Emeryville, in the total amount of $44,270.90.

David K. Curdy
Utility Director

Attach.



wlier

General Electric Supply Co.
Emeryville, CA

Westinghouse Elec. Supply Co.
Concord, CA

Electrorep
San Francisco, CA

Valley Electric Co.
Stockton, CA

ﬁg Wire & Cable Corp.
Phoenix, AZ

Maydwell & Hartzell
Brisbane, CA

BID EVALUATION

UD-E84-9

25,000 feet 350 MCM

600-VOLT XLP TRIPLEX CABLE

Total Cost Delivery
Incl. Tax Weeks
$34,582.50 3
34,715.00 4
36,768.75 12
37,232.50 5
39,485.00 3
46,640.00

14-16

Essex

Essex

Kaiser

Alcan

Alcan

Hendrix

R o R AN

Max,

E SC.

firm

firm

firm

5%

10,000 feet 4/0 AWG

Total Cost Delivery

Incl. Tax Weeks
$ 9,688,40 7-9
9,65.,00 8-10
10,303.20 12
10,441,00 5
11,183.00 -
15,900.00 14-18

Mfg'r.

Essex

Essex

Alcan

Hendrix

Max,

- Ese.

firm

firm

firm




RESOLUTION NO. 84-156

AWARD - PURCHASE OF 600 VOLT XLP TRIPLEX
CABLE

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of
this City on October 2, 1984 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract
for 600 Volt XLP Triplex Cable as described in the
specifications therefor approved by the City Council September
5, 1984; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT

Item 1 Item 11
Kaiser c/o Electric Rep. $34,687.50 $ 9,720.00
G.E. Supply Co. $35,583.00 $ 9,689.00
King Wire & Cable Corp. $37,250.00 $10,550.00
Maydwell & Hartzell $46,640.00 $15,900.00
West inghouse $34,715.00 $ 9,699.00

Valley Electrie Co.

$37,232.50

$10,441.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be
made to the low bidder, G. E, Supply Co.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for 609 Volt XLP
Triplex Cable be and the same is hereby made to G. E. Supply,
the low bidder, in the amount of $$44,270.90. '

Dated: Cectober 17, 1984

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 84-156
was passed and adopted by the City Counecil

of the City of Lodi in a regular weeting held
October 17, 1984 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Hinchman, Pinkerton, Reid,
Olson, and Snider (Mayor)

Noes:. Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - None

(lrew T /ga,muéu
ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk

84-156



